As Adopted by the House

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

H. R. No. 55

24

Speaker Cupp, Representatives White, Hall, Schmidt, Bird, Carruthers, Ingram, Abrams, Zeltwanger, Kelly, Blackshear, Lipps, Miranda, Seitz, Brinkman, Gross

A RESOLUTION

Honoring FC Cincinnati on the ribbon cutting for its new stadium.

The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1 WHEREAS, General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to FC Cincinnati on the ribbon cutting for Total Quality Logistics 3 Stadium, May 1, 2021; and 4 WHEREAS, This occasion is certainly a joyous one, because it 5 represents the bright future ahead for FC Cincinnati. This striking new stadium includes numerous attractive features, including a full canopy roof, grass field, and clear views of the local skyline, and it 8 will allow this exemplary soccer club to expand its excellent fan base and to build upon the tradition of success that the team has 10 established; and 11 WHEREAS, The ribbon cutting for TQL Stadium is a fitting time to 12 pay tribute to the many remarkable individuals associated with FC 13 Cincinnati, including its committed owners, its talented players and 14 coaches, and, importantly, the many dedicated fans upon whom the team 15 depends. It is due to their collective action that this venue will 16 join the community, and all those who have shepherded this project to 17 its conclusion are deserving of high praise; and 18 WHEREAS, As the team members, staff, and supporters of FC 19 Cincinnati celebrate the ribbon cutting for this new building, they 20 can reflect with pride on the accomplishments of the past and look 21 forward to a rewarding future. Indeed, the innovative and forward-22 thinking people who helped to bring this facility to fruition have 23

convincingly demonstrated how much can be accomplished by a group of

As Adopted by the House	
conscientious people with clear objectives and firm resolve, and we applaud them on their tremendous efforts; therefore be it	25 26
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of	27
the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	28
commend FC Cincinnati on the ribbon cutting for TQL Stadium and look	29
to the years ahead with anticipation; and be it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit	31
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to FC Cincinnati.	32

H. R. No. 55

Page 2